

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13301/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2005 in LPA No. 1172/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

N.D.M.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.L. GAUTAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C) No. 13305/2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 13318/2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 13323/2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 13369/2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 13665/2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and

with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 13666/2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 13925/2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 13936/2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 13938/2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 13940/2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 13942/2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 13949/2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 13964/2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 13999/2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 14058/2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.

In all SLPs Mr. Rakesh K.Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For all Respondents

in all SLPs Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of all the Respondents in

all the Special Leave Petitions.

Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Interim stay, in the meantime.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13931/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2005 in LPA No. 1164/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

N.D.M.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NDMC Water Meter Workshop Asson.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and

with prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C) No. 13966/2005

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and

with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/07/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.

In both petitions

Mr. Rakesh K.Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay, in the meantime.

Anita (Jasbir Singh)

Court Master