

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13301/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2005 in LPA No. 1172/2004 of The
 HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

N.D.M.C.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.L. GAUTAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for
 interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13305 of 2005
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 13318 of 2005
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 13323 of 2005
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 13369 of 2005
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 13665 of 2005
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 13666 of 2005
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 13925 of 2005
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 13931 of 2005
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 13936 of 2005
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 13938 of 2005
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 13940 of 2005
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 13942 of 2005
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 13949 of 2005
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 13963 of 2005
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 13964 of 2005
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 13966 of 2005
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 13981 of 2005
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-2-

Item No. 93

SLP(C) NO. 13999 of 2005
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 14058 of 2005
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anju Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Office has to be careful while dealing with such cases since it is a ready matter and needs to be listed before the Hon'ble Court without listing it before this court just for a simple order as above.

ns

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar