

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13301/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 14/02/2005 in LPA No. 1172/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

N.D.M.C. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.L. GAUTAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13981 of 2005
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 13963 of 2005
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 13305 of 2005
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 13318 of 2005
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and substitution
of deceased respondent and setting aside an abatement and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 13323 of 2005
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 13369 of 2005
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

2

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 13665 of 2005
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 13666 of 2005
(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased Respondent and setting aside an
abatement and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 13925 of 2005
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 13936 of 2005
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 13938 of 2005
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 13940 of 2005
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 13942 of 2005
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and substitution of deceased respondent and setting aside an abatement and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 13949 of 2005
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 13964 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

3

SLP(C) NO. 13999 of 2005
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and substitution of deceased respondent and setting aside an abatement and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 14058 of 2005
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and substitution of deceased respondent and setting aside an abatement and substituted service and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 13931 of 2005
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

SLP(C) NO. 13966 of 2005
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 25/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mrs. Sheilja Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Faizy Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anju Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sarwa Mitter, Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Gupta, Adv.

4

Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv. for
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.

5

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on a non-miscellaneous day in the last week of
March, 2008.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master